Additional grants awarded to existing grantees in 2020 in response to Covid-19

Twelve-month costed extensions to existing grants
10:10 UK

Association of Member Nominated Trustees

Barrow Cadbury Trust

Black Training and Enterprise Group

British American Security Information Council (BASIC)
British Institute of International & Comparative Law

Centre for International Studies and Diplomacy, SOAS, University of London

Centre for Sustainable Energy

Centre for Thriving Places

Conciliation Resources

Corruption Watch

Craigavon Traveller's Support Committee
Democracy Club Community Interest Company
Development Education Centre South Yorkshire
Development Trusts NI

Equality Trust, The

Equally Ours

European Center for Constitutional and Human Rights
Feedback

Global Dialogue

HERe NI

High Pay Centre

Hubbub Foundation UK

Human Rights Consortium Scotland
Immigration Law Practitioners' Association
Individual

Just Fair

London School of Economics and Political Science
Migrants Organise Ltd

Muslim Women's Network UK

N1M Trust

New Economics Foundation

New Horizons in British Islam

Northern Ireland Women's European Platform
Operation Black Vote

PAX

Positive Money Ltd

Poverty and Environment Trust

Project 17

RECLAIM

Reclaim the Agenda

Research for Action

Runnymede Trust

Saferworld

Saferworld

Saferworld

Scottish PEN

Stop Funding Hate CIC

The Kindling Trust

the3million

Tripod: Training for Creative Social Action
Trust for Research and Education on the Arms Trade (TREAT)
Unlock Democracy

Women's Environmental Network

Women's Resource and Development Agency

Additional funding to support grantees during Covid-19
Association for Citizenship Teaching

Bail for Immigration Detainees

Black Training and Enterprise Group

British Institute of Human Rights

British Institute of International & Comparative Law
British Institute of International & Comparative Law

Sustainable Future
Power and Accountability
Rights and Justice

Rights and Justice

Peace and Security
Power and Accountability
Peace and Security
Sustainable Future
Sustainable Future

Peace and Security

Peace and Security
Northern Ireland

Power and Accountability
Peace and Security
Northern Ireland

Power and Accountability
Rights and Justice

Peace and Security
Sustainable Future

Rights and Justice
Northern Ireland

Power and Accountability
Sustainable Future

Rights and Justice

Rights and Justice

Peace and Security
Rights and Justice

Peace and Security
Rights and Justice

Rights and Justice
CrossCutting

Power and Accountability
Rights and Justice
Northern Ireland
CrossCutting

Peace and Security
Sustainable Future
Sustainable Future

Rights and Justice

Power and Accountability
Northern Ireland

Power and Accountability
Rights and Justice

Peace and Security

Peace and Security

Peace and Security
Power and Accountability
Power and Accountability
Sustainable Future

Rights and Justice

Rights and Justice

Peace and Security
Power and Accountability
Sustainable Future
Northern Ireland

Power and Accountability
Rights and Justice

Rights and Justice

Rights and Justice

Peace and Security
Power and Accountability

£
33,260
40,000
10,000
36,667
35,000
20,000
26,000
20,300
40,000
45,000
50,000
47,667
50,000
31,064
32,500
58,194
45,000
36,812
38,900
10,000
28,560
45,000
17,500
20,000
25,000
9,000
40,000
46,336
33,333
40,000
30,000
59,200
38,333
40,000
43,232
48,400
40,000
10,000
30,000
30,000
47,500
33,750
45,333
50,000
40,000
35,000
25,230
25,000
25,000
48,000
24,416
37,000
25,138
36,278
48,334
1,926,237

22,250
24,000
18,360
27,000
12,000

4,000



Campaign Bootcamp
CEMVO Scotland

Centre for International Studies and Diplomacy, SOAS, University of London

Centre for Thriving Places

Creggan Enterprises Limited

DeSmog UK

Development Trusts NI

Doctors of the World

Drone Wars UK

EachOther

Equally Ours

Ethnic Minorities & Youth Support Team Wales
European Council on Refugees and Exiles (ECRE)
European Network Against Racism
Fawcett Society

Food Ethics Council

Friends, Families & Travellers

HOPE not hate Charitable Trust

Human Rights Consortium Scotland
Inclusive Mosque Initiative

Independent Diplomat

Inquest Charitable Trust

Institute of Race Relations

InterClimate Trust

Just Fair

Maternity Action

Migrants Organise Ltd

Muslim Women's Network UK

New Horizons in British Islam

Northern Ireland Rural Women's Network
Northern Ireland Women's European Platform
Nourish Scotland

Oxford Research Group

Participation and the Practice of Rights Project
People & Planet

People's History Museum

Politics Project, The

Public Interest Research Centre Ltd.

Pure Leapfrog

Quaker Council for European Affairs
Quaker Service

RECLAIM

Reprieve

Roma Support Group

Runnymede Trust

Safe Passage International

Scottish Refugee Council

Stop Fuelling War

The Finance Innovation Lab

The Kindling Trust

the3million

Transparency International (UK)

Traveller Movement, The

Tripod: Training for Creative Social Action
VoteWatch Europe AISBL

Women for Refugee Women

Women's Environmental Network
Women's Resource and Development Agency
Zahid Mubarek Trust

Funding from our emergency support facility
The Climate Coalition

Organisation support facility payments (up to £1,000 each) to existing grantees

Total additional amounts awarded in the year to existing grantees

CrossCutting
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Peace and Security
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Northern Ireland
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Rights and Justice
Peace and Security
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Rights and Justice
Rights and Justice
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Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
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Peace and Security
Northern Ireland
Sustainable Future
Rights and Justice
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CrossCutting
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CrossCutting
Northern Ireland
Power and Accountability
Peace and Security
Rights and Justice
Rights and Justice
Rights and Justice
Rights and Justice
Peace and Security
Sustainable Future
Sustainable Future
Rights and Justice
Power and Accountability
Rights and Justice
Rights and Justice
Power and Accountability
Rights and Justice
Sustainable Future
Northern Ireland
Rights and Justice

Sustainable Future

24,000
21,180
5,000
24,000
667
18,000
10,000
19,468
21,800
20,000
26,928
20,917
12,900
27,900
15,000
4,950
13,627
26,900
12,000
25,000
24,000
28,807
25,800
17,529
20,600
27,000
19,800
24,000
23,000
5,000
12,000
29,000
22,000
2,556
27,000
7,100
13,500
19,138
22,500
17,200
1,260
6,000
16,000
17,956
26,000
21,000
9,271
5,100
21,000
15,000
16,757
19,966
23,000
14,470
10,560
24,000
1,250
25,000
28,000
1,146,967

62,000

38,736

3,173,940



